
 

 

 

 

 

South Run AM Effective 27.09.2023   
Servicing suburbs: Mt Cotton, Redland Bay, Victoria Point & Thornlands 

Stop Route Street Time Comments 
Mt Cotton Village 
Playground on Hardwood 
Dr 

R Hardwood Dr 7.32am Bus to stop before 
Baradine St, then u-turn at 

roundabout 
Seeana Dr R Seeana Dr 7.38am Bus to stop opposite # 19 

Valley Way near Taffeta Dr R Valley Way  Council Stop 

 L Heinemann Rd   

168 Balthazar Cct L Balthazar Cct 7.42am Bus to u-turn at 
roundabout, then stop 

outside # 168 

 R Heinemann Rd   

 L German Church Rd   

Red Edge Shops R School of Arts Rd 7.48am Council Stop 
 R Collins St  U-turn at Torquay Rd 

roundabout 

Collins St at Donald Rd  Collins St   
Fielding Road L School of Arts Rd 7.49am Council Stop 

Queen St at Keirnan St R Queen St 7.56am Council Stop 

Government Rd near Queen 
St 

R Gordon Rd / Government 
Rd 

 Council Stop 

 L Meissner St   

 Vere R Meissner St   

 L Banana St   

Redland Bay Marina R Into Marina 8.00am Council Stop  
Wait for ferry passengers 

 R Banana St   

 L Weinam St   

 Vere R Hamilton St   
Redland Bay Shops Thru Broadwater Tce 8.04am Council Stop 

Dart Street L Boundary St 8.00am Council Stop 

Main Street  Boundary St  Council Stop 

 R Cleveland Redland Bay Rd   

 R Benfer Rd   

FLC Junior School L Link Rd 8.15am  

 L Colburn Ave   
 R Cleveland Redland Bay Rd   

FLC Secondary School R Beveridge Rd 8.25am On Campus 

  



 

 

 

 

 

South Run PM Effective 27.09.2023   
Servicing suburbs: Mt Cotton, Redland Bay, Victoria Point & Thornlands 

Stop Route Street Time Comments 
Receive Students from Intercampus Bus  

FLC Secondary School   3.27pm  

 L Cleveland Redland Bay Rd   

Main Street L Boundary St  Council Stop 
Dart Street  Boundary St 3.44pm Council Stop 

Redland Bay Shops R Broadwater Tce 3.45pm Council Stop 

 Thru Hamilton St   

 L Weinam St   

 R Banana St  Council Stop 

Redland Bay Marina L  3.48pm Council Stop 

 L Banana St   

 R Meissner St   

 Vere L Meissner St   
Government Rd near Queen St Vere R Government Rd / Gordon 

Rd 
 Council Stop 

Queen St at Keirnan Street L Queen St 3.51pm Council Stop 

Fielding Road L School of Arts Rd 3.53pm Council Stop 
Collins St at Donald Road R Collins St 3.55pm U-turn at Torquay Rd 

roundabout 

Red Edge Shops L School of Arts Rd 3.59pm Council Stop 

 L German Church Rd   

 R Heinemann Rd   
168 Balthazar Cct L Balthazar Cct 4.05pm Bus to u-turn at 

roundabout, then stop 
outside # 168 

 R Heinemann Rd   

Valley Way at Village Drive R Valley Way 4.07pm Council Stop 

Seeana Dr L   Bus to stop outside # 19 

Mt Cotton Village Playground 
on Hardwood Dr 

L Hardwood Dr 4.12pm Bus to stop before 
Baradine St, then u-turn at 

roundabout 

Valley Way near Mt Cotton Rd L Valley Way 4.16pm Council Stop 

Mt Cotton State School R Sanctuary Dr  Bus to drive down 
Sanctuary Dr & u-turn at 

Wrights Pl to stop outside 
Mt Cotton State School 

 


